November 5, 2013
29B Prince George’s Mall
Hyattsville, MD
Applied Solutions

Winona State University
Winona, MN

To Whom It May Concern,

We at Switzer’s Watches pride ourselves on creating fine time pieces and then selling them in mall kiosks. We are overhauling some of our production quotas for our silver-plated model and decided that it would be best to obtain some outside advice. We are currently at a production level of 2.17 million watches, so we have a lot of data at lower production levels.
1) The fixed cost of production is $6000. And the marginal cost at a production level of q watches (in millions) is 6500q3 (in $/million).
2) We’ve periodically collected data on marginal revenue and our results are given in the table below.
	Production Level (in Millions)
	Marginal Revenue (in $/Million)

	0.16
	83,637.00

	0.32
	46,427.30

	0.51
	15,829.80

	1.09
	9,480.50

	1.20
	12,628.90

	1.43
	30,140.60

	1.68
	38,037.10

	1.73
	41,125.50

	1.87
	37,998.00

	1.96
	34,925.70

	2.14
	17,059.20


We interested in two basic questions. First, what would be our total cost, total revenue, and total profit at a production level of 2 million watches? And, second, what level of production (either on the chart or not) between 0.1 and 2.2 million results in the most profit (please specify to the nearest 0.01 million).
Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,


Don Switzer
Switzer’s Watches
